FEDERAL RESERVE BANK

OF DALLAS

Dallas, Texas, July 16, 1963

To All Banks in the

Eleventh Federal Reserve District:

In cooperation with the Post Office Department's Zone Improvement Plan (ZIP), which was inaugurated July 1, 1963, all mail matter intended for this bank and its branches at El Paso, Houston, and San Antonio, Texas, should be addressed as follows:

Federal Reserve Bank of Dallas Station K Dallas, Texas 75222

Federal Reserve Bank Branch P. O. Box 100 El Paso, Texas 79999

Federal Reserve Bank Branch P. O. Box 2578 Houston, Texas 77001

Federal Reserve Bank Branch P. O. Box 1471 San Antonio, Texas 78206

Yours very truly,

Watrous H. Irons

President